Road Update #2

Canyon Woods Road Reconstruction

Update 6.8.2021

On Monday a pre-construction meeting for this project was held and the following information

was received:

Scheduled start date Monday, June 14"
Scheduled completion date Wednesday, July 28t

Dates are subject to weather and uncertain/unforeseen site conditions.

Tentative Sequence of Construction:

1. Mobilization
Layout stakes and surveying
Drive removal
Pre-Grind
Excavation
Cement Stabilization
Agg. Base, Limestone
Type 9 curb
301 Asphalt

. 301 Drives

. Intermediate Course
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. Surface Drives
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. Surface Asphalt
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. Mailbox Resetting
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. Restoration
. De-Mobilization
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1 day- Wed. June 9" to Wed. June 9*"

1 day- Mon. June 14" to Mon. June 14"
2 days- Mon. June 14" to Tues. June 15™
2 days- Wed. June 16" to Thurs. June 17
5 days- Fri June 18" to Thurs. June 24™

2 days- Fri. June 25 to Mon. June 28"

2 days- Tues. July 6™ to Wed. July 7%

5 days- Thurs. July 8" to Wed. July 14"

2 days- Thurs. July 15 to Fri. July 16™

1 day- Mon. July 19" to Mon. July 19"

1 day- Tues. July 20" to Tues. July 20"

1 day- Wed. July 21* to Wed. July 21%

1 day- Thurs. July 22" to Thurs. July 22™
1 day- Fri. July 23" to Friday July 23"

2 days- Mon. July 26" to Tues. July 27"
1 day- Wed. July 28" to Wed July 28"

Please note that the Geauga County Engineers Office will be managing this project and will be

on site daily. The project manager is Addison Wolf and he can be contacted at 440.226.2663

Please feel free to contact our office should you have any unresolved issues or questions at

440-543-9874 ext. 1



